2023 STATE CLASS “B”--- WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Sioux Falls— February 23-25, 2023

106 LBS

1. Brady Risetter, Redfield 12
2. Carter Kendrick, Philip Area 8
3. Tyler Trant, Custer 10
4. Cooper Pommer, Clark/Willow Lake 9
5. Brody Randall, Hamlin/Castle 9
6. Rylan Robbins, Winner 7
7. Landon Flogstad, McCook/Montrosel0
8. Sean Roseland, Faulkton Area 8
113 LBS

1. Tray Weiss, Custer 10
2. Cole Hendrixson, Tri-Valley 8
3. Jackson Kaul, Bon Homme/Avon 10
4. Aiden Schrempp, Canton 8
5. Jacksen Carter, WS/W/WW 8
6. Talon Ping, Miller Highm/Harrold 9
7. Nicholas Schlachter, Potter Co. 11
8. Neil Hicks, Bennett County 10
120 LBS

1. Karstyn Lhotak, Wagner 11
2. Gavin Braun, K/'WL/PG 10
3. Maxton Brozik, Winner 11
4. Gage Anderson, Lemmon/McIntosh 10
5. Conner Giedd/Howard 8
6. Trystan Traupel, MC/Montrose 10
7. Tate Steffensen, Sioux Valley 10
8. Drew Janke, Lead-Deadwood 10
126 LBS

1. Kellan Hurd, Miller/HH 10
2. Kasen Konstanz, Kimball/ WL/PG 11
3. Chase Hanson, Stanley Co. 12
4. Karson Keiser, Winner 10
5. Gannon Gilligan, Kingsbury Co. 10
6. Teague Granum, Canton 10
7. Gavin Risse, Bennett Co. 10
8. Landon Woodward, Custer 12
132 LBS

1.  Owen Hansen, Burke/Gregory 12
2. Haeden Jorgenson, Webster 9
3. Ashton Keller, Canton 11
4. Iden Myers 10
5.  Wyatt Anderson, Parkston 9
6. Taegan Foreman, Miller/High/Harr 11
7. Tate Miller, Howard 10
8. Riley Scott, Custer 9

36-0
14-2
45-11
38-6
33-11
44-11
24-10
34-20

53-3
38-6
35-11
32-10
45-7
39-7
31-10
31-14

48-3
36-7
30-3
39-7
41-7
43-7
32-12
24-20

44-5
34-2
39-6
51-10
38-7
21-5
38-13
40-7

43-0
37-7
33-2
39-9
34-12
30-12
37-13
44/12

138 LBS

Jace Blasius, Philip

Christian Ehresmann, Groton
Jhett Breen, Wagner

Konner Osborn, Winner
Clayton Dulany, Wagner/NW
Kale Ask, Canton

Carter Sommer, Parkston
Tyler Tjeerdsma, BH/Avon

S A B

145 LBS

Ayson Rice

Carter Lenz, KWLPG
Drew Gerlach, MV/P/CS
Dylan Zell, Kingsbury Co.
Joey Hoverson, WSWWW
Miles Renner

Jack Even, Parker

Kai Rusch, Custer

S A B

152 L.BS

Jackson Remmers, MC/M
Porter Neugebauer, Parkston
Blair Blasius, Philip

Mason Whitley

Jack Peters, Winner

Colby Kolda, Miller/HH
Andrew Even, Parker
Colton Brady, Stanley Co.

NN B DD -

160 LBS

Riley Orel, Winner

Jonathan Lewis, Custer

Ben Swatek, Elk Point/Jefferson
Carter Randall, MC/Montrose
Tance Wagner, Lyman

Thane Simons, Philip

Gannon Knebel

John Halverson, Canton

P NN B W

170 LBS

Burk Blasius, Philip Area

Parker Noem, Custer

Gavin Jacobs, Elk Point/Jefferson
Gunnar Stephens, Burke/Gregory
Weston Remmers, MC/Montrose
Jesse Bear Heart, Mo/Po

Alex Pudwill, Warner, NW
Kolter Kramer, Parkston

NN B WD =

10
10
11
10
12
12
10
11

11
12
12
12
12
11
12
11

11
12
12
12
12
10
11
10

12
12
12
11
12
11

11

11
11
12
12
10
12
11
10

38-3
36-4
45-4
40-18
42-15
31-4
36-16
30-17

48-3
38-5
32-9
36-9
41-10
29-10
25-14
26-22

51-0
38-6
28-3
44-8
26-19
37-13
43-11
29-15

55-2
35-7
42-2
42-11
47-8
33-12
39-14
36-20

26-1
38-9
25-4
38-5
35-7
35-13
39-13
30-16



182 LBS

S A e

Jack Kruger, Winner
Josh Merkle, Canton

12
12

Isaac Crownover, Bon Homme/Avon12

Keegan Haider, WSWWW
Tate Hoffman, Miller/HH
Ryder Bailey, Custer
Mason Heath, Philip

Noah McDermott, EPJ

195 LBS

e A B
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Tanner Meyers, Canton

Caleb Rickenbach, Hot Springs
Charlie Patten, Parker

Jayden Kahler, KWLPG
Gunner Johnson, Lyman

Justin Granum, Deuel/Deubrook
Quinn Moon, Philip

Lincoln Dikoff, Faulkton

Canton

Winner Area

Philip Area

Custer

McCook Central/Montrose
Kimball/White Lake/Platte-Geddes
Redfield

Miller/Highmore-Harrold

Wagner

. Parker

. Burke/Gregory

. Parkston

. Elk Point-Jefferson
. Tri-Valley

. Bon Homme/Avon
. Howard

. Wessington Springs/Wolsey/Wessington
. Mobridge-Pollock

. Kingsbury County

. Warner/Northwestern
. Lyman

. Hot Springs

12
12
11
12
12

12
11
12
12
12
12
11
10

220 LBS
33-2 1. Aiden Schoenhard, Mo/Po
47-5 2. Kade Grocott, MC/Montrose
36-4 3. Levi Wieman, Parker
35-10 4. Griffin Clubb, Howard
36-8 5. Grey Gilbert, Harding Co.
38-9 6. Preston Cavalier, Warner/NW
20-8 7. Tim Bouza, Wagner
28-13 8. Chase McGillivary, Redfield
285 LBS
44-0 1. Traun Cook, Canton
41-6 2. Grady Fey, Redfield
37-5 3. Austin Hoiten, MC/Montrose
13-3 4. Jaden Richter, Garretson
35-9 5. Isaac Nehlich, Tri-Valley
28-9 6. Lucas Rowland, Ipswich/Bowdle
17-13 7. Colton Niles, Newell
35-11 8. Derek Fenenga, Winner
TEAM SCORES
163.5 23. Mount Vernon/Plankinton/CS
126.5 24. Stanley County
126.0 25. Groton Area
119.0 26. Webster Area
112.0 27. Faulkton Area
97.0 28. Lead-Deadwood
75.0 29. Garretson
73.0 30. Deuel/Deubrook Area
58.5 30. Lemmon/MclIntosh
54.5 32. Clark/Willow Lake
44.0 32. Ipswich/Bowdle
42.0 34. Harding County
41.5 35. Hamlin/Castlewood
41.0 36. Sioux Valley
40.5 37. Bennett County
39.5 38. Newell
37.5 39. Potter County
35.0 40. Marion/Freeman
34.0 41. Hanson
31.0 41. St. Thomas More
25.0 41. Sully Buttes
24.0 44. Chester Area
44. Faith

44,

Sanborn Central

12
11
11
12
12
10
11
11

11
11
12
12
11
12
11

9

37-7
22-5
44-5
31-8

40-12
37-9
38-9
24-8

43-1
42-2
36-4
34-12
29-7
31-7
28-14
24-20

23.0
21.5
20.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
15.0
15.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
9.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



2023 STATE CLASS “A” — WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Sioux Falls— February 23-25, 2023

106 LBS

I IR R

Gage Lohr, Watertown

Brendon Oehme, Brandon Valley
Aidan Wells, SF Jefferson

Tate Helmbolt, Brookings

Shea Richter, RC Stevens
Korbin Bunch, Sturgis Brown
Pierce Hurd, RC Central

Owen Fischer, Milbank

113 LBS

e A B

Trevon Oehme, Brandon Valley
Alex Oedekoven, Pierre

Karson Vessells, West Central
Brayden Collins, RC Stevens
Tyler Woodring, Tea Area

Teryn Zebroski, Sturgis Brown
Hudson Cisar, SF Lincoln

Porter Lozenski, Aberdeen Central

120 LB

PN W=

Sloan Johannsen, Watertown
Corbin Zent, RC Stevens

John Jeffery, Spearfish

Tegan Zebroski, Sturgis Brown
Tyler Wurth, Harrisburg
Graham Wilde, SF Jefferson
Landon Walker, Brandon Valley
Tan Metz, Sisseton

126 LBS

e A B

Maddix Slykhuis, Tea Area
Nolan Miles, Brookings

Weston Everson, Watertown
Zander Nielsen, Brandon Valley
Carter Ractliffe, Harrisburg
Rayden Zens, Aberdeen Central
Dee Daniels, Sturgis Brown
Bentley Williams, SF Lincoln

132 LBS

e

Jordon Oehme, Brandon Valley
Braden Le, Watertown

Caleb Hodges, Madison
Holden Hawkins, Sisseton

Tate Huff, Aberdeen Central
Beau Peters, Sturgis Brown
Holden Hight, O’Gorman

Joe Juenger, RC Stevens

8
8
10
11

12
8
10

11

10

11

11
11
11
11
11

10
10

12
11
12

12
11
11
11

12
12

10
11
10
10

44-4
37-5
49-5
31-9
38-16
29-8
427
31-12

35-3
31-6
40-3
33-18
36-10
39-9
32-15
24-18

48-0
43-13
45-11
44-10
29-12
34-16

19-9

15-4

50-3
26-6
46-8
25-8
33-8
43-7
33-14
39-15

42-1
35-13

37-6
39-12
38-18
35-19
31-22
33-18

138 LBS

NN RO

Alex Mentzer, Brandon Valley
Tristan Spencer, Pierre
Michael Roob, Vermillion
Ayden Dooley, SF Jefferson
Thayne Elshere, Sturgis Brown
Riley Dighton, Belle Fourche
Derek Hanson, Watertown
Parker Wilson, Tea Area

145 LBS

PN W=

Trason Oechme, Brandon Valley
Moses Gross, Huron

Mason Schrempp, Aberdeen Cent.
Wyatt Stuntebeck, Tea Area
Chandler Carda, West Central
Jackson Boonstra, Dakota Valley
Chase Carda, Pierre

Kalvin Ketelsen, Sturgis Brown

152 LBS

e A e

Jagger Tyler, Mitchell

Logan O’Connor, Harrisburg
Kale Crowser, Douglas/RCC/NU
Lucas Chamberlin, Pierre

Corter Doney, RC Stevens
Keaton Vessells, West Central
Tan Johnson, Watertown

Austin Eimers, Tea Area

160 LBS

S A B

Deegan Houska, Pierre

Keenan Sheridan, O’Gorman
Justin Zirpel, West Central
Peyton Fridrich, Beres/Alc-Hud
Zack Soderlin, RC Central
Logan Opitz, Aberdeen Central
Peyton Tryon, Harrisburg

Gavin Chapman, Brandon Valley

170 LBS

PN LD

Sam Werdel, Tea Area

Trey Lewis, Pierre

Barrett Schneck, Milbank
Lucas Slack, Brandon Valley
Israel Caldron, Brookings
Soren Aadland, Harrisburg
Lane Knutson, SF Washington
Jax Kettwig, Watertown

12
11
10
10
12

9
11
10

12
10
10
12
11
10
12
10

12
11
10
11
12
10
12
11

12
10
12
12
11
12
12
11

10
11
12
12
12

10
12

40-0
38-5
34-9
42-11
33-11
32-12
27-20
41-20

39-1
40-4
36-7
39-9
33-6
36-8
22-13
34-13

42-3
39-8
31-6
24-9
42-9

37-16

35-17

31-18

38-7
42-3
42-7
20-6
24-5
29-18
31-13
17-8

45-5
33-10
33-1
42-4
26-9
33-13
34-13
31-19



182 LBS

NN B WD =

Reese Jacobs, Sturgis Brown

Chance Carda, Pierre
Chet Carda, West Central
Tyson Brandt, Brookings
Jackson Maag, Watertown

Cole Dunlavy, Aberdeen Central
Tanner VanScov, RC Stevens

Mason Shultz, Sisseton

195 LBS

S A e

Jack Detert, Harrisburg

Aiden Werlinger, Sturgis Brown

Brock Eitreim, Watertown
Gavin Stotts, Pierre

Jaxon Morrison, RC Central
Ayden Kellogg, RC Stevens
Landon Schurch, BAH
Caleb Loehr, Brookings

*Douglas/Rapid City Christian
*Beresford/Alcester-Hudson

e R e
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Brandon Valley
Watertown

Pierre T.F. Riggs
Sturgis Brown
Harrisburg

Tea Area

West Central

Rapid City Stevens
Aberdeen Central
Brookings

Sioux Falls Jefferson
Beresford/Alcester-Hudson
O’Gorman
Chamberlain
Mitchell

Rapid City Central

12
11
11
12

8
12
10

12
11
11
12
12
10
12
12

2
1
1
1
1
1

220 LBS
49-0 1.  Noah Hutmacher, Chamberlain
42-5 2. Zak Juelfs, Sturgis Brown
35-8 3. Abraham Myers, SF Washington
19-3 4. Matthew Peters, Watertown
36-19 5. Rocky Wiedman, Todd County
29-15 6. Elijah Boutchee, Pierre
36-18 7. Aiden Schroeder, Harrisburg
30-12 8. James Olson, Brookings
285 LBS
35-2 1. Navarro Schunke, Brandon Valley
37-4 2.  Micah Hach, Watertown
38-7 3. Joshua Rydberg, Pierre
39-10 4. Jacob Krenz, Aberdeen Central
29-10 5. Antuan Duran, SF Jefferson
35-21 6. Gavin Pischke, West Central
39-12 7. Elliott Renville, SF Lincoln
30-13 8. Bryan Ramirez, Huron
DRCCH
BAH
TEAM SCORES
08.5 17.  Huron
84.5 17.  Sisseton
82.0 19.  Sioux Falls Lincoln
39.0 20.  Milbank
07.0 21.  Sioux Falls Washington
01.0 21.  Spearfish
94.0 23.  Douglas/RC Christian/New Unde
93.0 24.  Madison
88.0 25.  Vermillion
71.0 26. Dakota Valley
54.0 27. Belle Fourche
35.0 27.  Todd County
35.0 29. Lakota Tech
34.0 30. Dell Rapids
31.0 30. Lennox
31.0 30. Yankton
33. Cheyenne-Eagle Butte/Dupree

12
11
12
12
12
10
11
12

11
10
12
12
12
11
12
11

2
2
2

8.0
8.0
6.0

25.5

2

5.0

25.0

2

3.0

22.0
14.0

1

1.5

11.0

1

1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0

38-1
40-8
47-3
32-16
36-8
34-14
30-14
27-12

28-0
42-4
40-7
40-12
37-21
28-18
26-10
28-21
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Class A Champions
Brandon Valley Lynx







2023 STATE CLASS “A” - DUAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Rapid City— February 23-25, 2023

State Class "A" Dual Champions
Pierre T.F. Riggs Governors

Quarter Finals

Brandon Valley defeated Aberdeen Central ~ 43-30

Watertown defeated West Central 53-18
Pierre T.F. Riggs defeated RC Stevens 46-20
Sturgis Brown defeated Harrisburg 31-27

Semi Finals

Brandon Valley defeated Watertown 37-36
Pierre T.F. Riggs defeated Sturgis Brown 54-18

Finals

Pierre T.F. Riggs defeated Brandon Valley = 34-33



2023 STATE CLASS “B” — DUAL WRESTLING TOURNAMENT
Sioux Falls— February 23-25, 2023

State Class “B” Dual Champions
Canton C-Hawks

Quarter Finals

Bon Homme/Avon defeated KWLPG 39-33
McCook Central/Montrose defeated EPJ 35-27
Canton defeated Winner 50-24
Custer defeated Parker 48-15

Semi Finals

Bon Homme/Avon defeated MCM 41-30
Canton defeated Custer 50-22
Finals

Canton defeated Bon Homme/Avon 46-18



1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

2001
2002
2003
2004
2020
2021
2022
2023

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

WRESTLING, ONE CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Spearfish Rapid City 1966  Watertown Rapid City
Spearfish Rapid City 1967  Brookings SF Washington
Spearfish Rapid City 1968  Watertown Rapid City
Spearfish & Rapid City Redfield 1969  Brookings Pierre
Rapid City Spearfish 1970  Brookings Yankton
Rapid City Watertown
DUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS, TWO CLASS SYSTEM
Class “B” Class “A”

Champion Runner-up Champion Runner-up

Howard Harrisburg 2001 Sturgis Watertown

Bon Homme Elk Point-Jefferson 2002 Sturgis Watertown

Parkston Bon Homme 2003 Winner Yankton

Parkston Wagner 2004 Sturgis Yankton

Canton Winner Area 2020 RC Stevens Watertown

Canton Winner Area 2021 Pierre RC Stevens

Winner KWLPG 2022 Brandon Valley RC Stevens

Canton Bon Homme/Avon 2023 Pierre Brandon Valley

CLASS “B” WRESTLING, TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion Runner-Up Champion Runner-Up
Faulkton Parkston 1998  Harrisburg Bon Homme
Faulkton Mobridge 1999  Miller Howard
Faulkton Mellette N.W. 2000 Howard Harrisburg
Webster Faulkton 2001  Harrisburg Howard
Webster Garretson 2002  Bon Homme Miller
Groton Doland 2003  Elk Point-Jefferson Bon Homme
Redfield Webster 2004  Parkston Wagner
Webster Redfield 2005  Webster Parkston
Webster Burke 2006  Webster Parkston
Mobridge Clear Lake 2007  Parkston Wagner
Redfield Howard 2008  Wagner Elk Point-Jefferson
Mobridge Redfield 2009  Wagner Redfield
Redfield Mobridge & Webster 2010  Wagner Canton
Redfield Miller 2011  Webster Hot Springs
Miller Philip 2012 Canton Tri-Valley
Kimball Freeman 2013  Parkston Philip
Freeman Parkston 2014  Parkston Philip Area
Freeman Kimball 2015  Parkston Bon Homme/Scotland
Kimball Philip 2016  Canton Parkston
Redfield Philip 2017  Beresford/Alcester-Hudson Canton
Redfield Tri-Valley 2018  Canton Winner
Wagner Kimball 2019  Canton Winner Area
Marion/Freeman Stanley County 2020  Canton Winner Area
Wagner Webster 2021  Canton Winner Area
Bon Homme Parkston 2022  Canton Kimball/White Lake/Platte-Geddes
Howard Webster 2023  Canton Winner Area
Howard Stanley County






1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Champion
Watertown

SF Washington

Watertown
Pierre

RC Stevens
RC Stevens
RC Central
RC Central
Vermillion
RC Stevens
RC Stevens
Mitchell
Vermillion
RC Central
Watertown
Yankton
Spearfish
RC Stevens
Brookings
Milbank
Mitchell
Watertown
Watertown
Huron
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Watertown

Runner-Up
Yankton

Watertown
Vermillion
RC Stevens

Watertown & Vermillion

Watertown
Brookings
Mitchell
RC Stevens
Yankton
Yankton
Vermillion
Mitchell
Vermillion
SF Lincoln
Watertown
RC Stevens
Mitchell
Yankton
RC Stevens
Sturgis
Huron-Mitchell
Milbank
Milbank
Milbank
Watertown
Pierre
Sturgis
Sturgis

CLASS “A” WRESTLING, TWO CLASS SYSTEM

Champion

2000  Watertown

2001  RC Stevens

2002  Sturgis

2003  Watertown

2004  Winner

2005  Sturgis

2006  Sturgis

2007  Sturgis

2008  RC Stevens

2009  Sturgis

2010  Sturgis

2011  Rapid City Stevens
2012 Pierre

2013 Pierre

2014  Aberdeen Central
2015  Pierre

2016  Pierre

2017  Pierre

2018  Pierre

2019  Rapid City Stevens
2020  Rapid City Stevens
2021  Brandon Valley
2022  Brandon Valley
2023  Brandon Valley

Runner-Up
RC Stevens

Watertown
Watertown
Winner

RC Stevens
Winner

Canton

RC Stevens
Canton

RC Stevens

RC Stevens
Sturgis

Huron

RC Central

Pierre

Aberdeen Central
SF Roosevelt
Aberdeen Central
Rapid City Stevens
Pierre

Brandon Valley
Rapid City Stevens
Rapid City Stevens
Watertown



STATE TOURNAMENT WRESTLING RECORDS

CLASS “B” TEAM

Most Team Championships*: Canton 8,
Most Points Scored by a Team in a State Tournament: 240.5 — Canton - 2020

CLASS “B” INDIVIDUAL
SIX TIME WINNER
Kirk Wallman, Freeman, 1984, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89 (98-112-126-132-138-152)
Logan Storley, Webster 2006, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11 (103, 119, 130, 152, 171, 171)

FIVE TIME WINNER

Caden Lamer, Tri-Valley 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 (106, 113, 120, 132, 145)
Lincoln Mcllravy, Philip, 1988, 89, 90, 91 , 92 (98-112-125-152-152)

Hannon Hisek, Bon Homme, 1994, 95, 96, 97, 98 (112-119-125-135-135)

Alex Kocer, Wagner 2008, 09, 10, 11, 12 (103, 119, 130, 152, 152)

FOUR TIME WINNERS

Dan Bonte, Garretson, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103, 119, 135, 140)
Dakota Galt, Beresford 2014, 2015, 2016, 207 (106, 126, 132, 145)
Kaden Keiser, Winner Area 2022, 2021, 2021, 2019 (145,145, 126, 120)
Luke Loudenburg, Howard, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 (106, 120, 132, 138)
Kellyn March, Canton 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 (106, 126, 132, 138)
David Rowe, Mobridge, 1983, 84, 85, 86 (112-119-132-*132) *Class “A”
Travis Slaba, Wagner, 1992, 93, 94, 95 (103-119-119-125)

Chad Uhrig, Sully Buttes, 1996, 97, 98, 99 (103-119-119, 125)

Cory Wallman, Marion/Freeman, 1992, 93, 94, 95 (135-145-152-152)
Gary Wallman, Miller, 1961, 62, 63, 64 (95-112-127-133)

Troy Wallman, Freeman, 1985, 86, 87, 88 (98-105-119-126)

THREE TIME WINNERS

Blake Bietz, Parkston 2013, 2015, 2016 (113, 145, 152)
Burk Blasius, Philip Area 2022, 2021, 2023 (170, 160, 170)
Tony Denke, Bennett County, 1995, 96, 97 (140-145-152)
Tanner Donelan, Garretson, 2009, 10, 11 (130, 135, 135)
Brady Edgar, Redfield/Doland 2009, 10, 11 (125, 125, 130)
Shannon Frewaldt, Garretson, 1989, 91, 92 (103-125-130)
Dakota Galt, Beresford 2014, 2015, 2016 (106, 126, 132)
George Grubbs , Gregory, 1972, 73, 75 (98-98-119)

Nate Hansen, Gregory, 2001, 2002, 2003 (125, 130, 135)
Owen Hansen, Burke/Gregory 2022, 2021, 2023 (132, 126, 132)
Garret Heiberger, Tri-Valley, 2009, 10, 11 (135, 145, 160)
John Henjum, Harrisburg, 1998, 2000, 2001 (103, 130, 135)
Jeff Heumiller, McCook Central 1999, 2002, 2002

Dave Hofer, Sully Buttes, 1974, 75, 76 (112-132-138)

Kain Klinkhammer, Howard; 1993, 94, 95 (160-160-171)
Ryan Kocer, Wagner, 2004,2006 ,2007 (130, 152, 171)
Robert Kokesh, Wagner 2008, 2009, 2010 (145, 160, 160)
Sam Kruger, Winner Area 2021, 2020, 2019 (170, 160, 160)
Brad Lhotak, Wagner, 1990, 91, 92 (103-119-119)

James Marx, Webster, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103, 112, 112)
Mike Pankratz, Freeman, 1986, 87, 88 (112-132-138)

Derek Pirner, Elk Point/Jefferson, 2000, 2001, 2003 (103, 112, 130)
Riley Reiff, Parkston, 2005, 2006, 2007 (215, 215, 285)
Ryan Resel, Miller, 1991, 92, 93 (189-189-189)

Nolan Richie, Webster Area 211, 2012, 2015 (103, 113, 152)
Ayson Rice, Canton 2022, 2021, 2023 (126, 210, 145)

Greg Schmidt, Redfield 1964, 65, 66 (98-105-112)



John Schiley, Webster, 1973(A), 74, 75 (98-105-105)

Ryan Schuman, Tri-Valley 2012, 2013, 2014 (120, 126, 145)
Braden Sehr, Canton, 2019, 2019, 2020 (106, 126, 132)

Stan Steffensen, Lake Preston, 1976, 77, 78 (98-105-119)
Duncan Stoebner, Bon Homme 2013, 2014, 2015 (106, 113, 120)

Dan Swatek, Wagner, 1994, 95, 96 (130-135-140)
Jay Swatek, Wagner, 1990, 91, 92 (119-135-140)

Brian Van Emmerik, McCook Central, 1994, 95, 96 (275-275-275)

Michael Veskrna, Gregory, 2002, 2003, 2004 (189, 189, 189)

Lynn Wagner, Miller, 1983, 84, 86 (98-105-119)
Mike Wiley, Webster, 1979, 80, 82 (98-98-112)
Wayne Willuweit, Burke, 1971, 72, 73 (98-112-105)
Nick Wolf, Howard, 1997, 98, 99 (103-125-152)

TWO TIME WINNERS

Joe Aesoph, Faulkton, 2007, 2008 (112, 112)
Marshall Baldwin, Canton 2021, 2022 (220, 220)
Jared Barnes, Alcester/Hudson, 2000, 2001 (135, 145)
Randy Becking, Webster, 1978, 1979

Dan Bly, Garretson, 1976, 1977

Josh Casperson, Beresford, 2013, 2014 (182, 182)
Jake Cawthorne, Harrisburg 2004, 2005 (125, 135)
Dave Cornemann, Gregory, 1979, 1980

Jace Christiansen, Flandreau 2012, 2014 (132, 160)
Quinten Christensen, WSWWW 2022, 2021 (285, 285)
Josh Crownover, B Hm/Sctind/Avon 2018 2019 (160, 170)
Alex Davies, Canton 2012, 2013 (138, 145)

Ross Deelstra, Parker 2003, 2004 (152, 171)

Brian DeJong, Clear Lake, 1986, 1987

Jayd Docken, Winner 2009, 2010 (189A, 189B)
Logan Dolen, Canton 2011, 2012 (140, 145)

Mark Donovan, Arlington, 1985, 1986

Jamie Eitreim, Garretson, 1989, 1990

Chad Forman, Miller, 1991, 1992 (140, 145)

Ben Gillette, Redfield/Doland 2010, 2012 (112, 126)
Kevin Haider, Redfield, 1993, 1994

Jordan Harer, Gettysburg, 2005, 2006 (119, 130)
David Harvey, Miller, 1980, 1981 (105, 112)
Brent Henriksen, Arlington, 1993, 1994

Gene Hoffert, Redfield, 1980, 1982

Cole Hogg, Faulkton, 2008, 2009 (189, 215)

Brett Jarman, Canton 2005, 160, B, 2006 160 A
Lowell Jones, Miller, 1965, 1967 (145, 145)

Mike Jorgenson, Lennox, 1971, 1972 (167, 167)
David Kocer, Wagner 213, 2014 (160, 170)
Martin Konechne, Kimball, 2002, 2003 (130, 145)
Billy Konst, Philip, 199-, 1991

Ken Koslowski, Webster, 1975, 1976

Dan Koupal, Wagner, 2007, 2008 (125, 135)

Matt Kusser, Highmore, 1994, 1996 (103, 112)
Justin Kyte, EPJ 2004, 2006 (275, 275)

Wade Lager, Miller, 1984, 1985 (138, 145)

Chad Lamer, Tri-Valley, 1990, 1991

Greg Lanners, Clear Lake, 1979, 1980

Al Lawrence, Mobridge, 1980, 1981

John Lemer, Canton, 2015, 2016 (132, 138)
Randy Locke, Groton, 1976, 1977

Morey Long, Parkston, 1984, 1985

Dave Madsen, Doland-Conde, 1996, 1997

Jon Madsen, Doland-Conde, 1997, 1998

Eugene Martin, Kingsbury Cty 2012, 2013 (182, 195)
Craig Martinmaas, Faulkton, 1998, 1999

Clayton Mcllravy, Philip, 1988, 1989

Alex McLaury, EPJ 2010, 11 (103, 112)

Scott Mechtenberg, Parkston, 1982, 1983

Ryan Meyer, Parkston 2005, 2004 (152, 152)
Tanner Meyers, Canton, 2022, 2023 (195, 195)
Rick Michels, Faulkton, 1971, 1972

Josh Montgomery, Canton 2005 125 B, 2006-125 A
Darrold Morey, Redfield 1961, 1962

Lanny Mowry, Redfield 1958, 1960

Norm Neu, Redfield 1959, 1960

Caleb Orris, Clark/Willow Lk 2018, 2019 (170, 182)
Austin Oyen, Tri-Valley, 2011, 2013 (119, 132)
B.J. Padden, Harding Co., 2000, 2001 (171, 189)
Todd Paszek, Webster, 1998, 1999

Matt Penning, West Central, 1992, 1993

Rich Peters, White Lake, 1985, 1987

McCoy Peterson, Philip Area 2021, 2020 (152, 120)
Kirby Phillips, Webster, 1976, 1977

Lee Pulse, Kimball, 1988, 1989

Scott Pulse, Kimball, 1990, 1991

Josh Ranek, Bon Homme, 1995, 1996

Brady Reiff, Parkston 2013, 2014 (220, 220)
Jackson Remmers, MCM, 2021, 2023 (132, 152)
Nick Ruml, Howard, 1996, 1997 (125, 130)

David Schaefer, Burke, 1978, 1979

Loren Schaefer, Burke, 1976, 1977

Bill Scherr, Mobridge, 1979, 1980

Dave Schiley, Webster, 2005, 2006 (130, 140)
Daryl Schmidt, Miller, 1969, 1970 (154, 165)

Carl Serck, Alcester-Hudson 2007, 2008 (140, 152)
Nathan Sigman, Alc/Hudson, 2006, 2007 (145, 152)
Andrew Sinclair, Gregory, 2002, 2003 (171, 171)
Cody Sivertsen, Miller, 1999, 2001 (103, 119)
Travis Slack, Harrisburg, 2000, 2002

K1J St. Pierre, Wagner 2019, 2020 (220, 220)

Tyler Stark, Elk Point-Jefferson 2007, 2008 (130, 140)
Rick Stoltenberg, Clear Lake 1970, 1971



Dan Stribal, Bon Homme/Scotland 2014, 2015 (285, 285 Scott Ward, Burke, 1982, 1983

Shane Sutera, Bon Homme, 2002, 2003 (112, 125) Riley Weber, Parkston, 2019, 2020 (106, 120)

Stas Sutera, Bon Homme/Scot. 2016, 2017 (126, 132) Bart Wiley, Webster, 1982, 1983

Aaron Veskrna, Gregory, 1997, 1998

Bob Waldner, Redfield, 1982, 1983 £ any Multiple Individual

Randall Waldner, Redfield 2008, 2009 (285, 285) State Champion has been
CLASS “A TEAM omitted, please email the

Most Team Championships, One School: 10 — Watertown, Rapid City Stevens 10 sdhsaa@sdhsaa-com

Most Points Scored by a Team in a State Tournament: 252 — Brandon Valley 2022

CLASS “A INDIVIDUAL
FOUR TIME WINNERS
Nash Hutmacher, Chamberlain 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 (285, 285, 285, 285)
Rick Jensen, Watertown, 1971, 72, 73, 74 (98-105-119-132)
Navarro Schunke, Brandon Valley 2022, 2021, 2020, 2023 (285, 220, 285, 285)
Nick Smith, Yankton, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 (103, 119, 119, 125)
William Turman, T.F.Riggs, Pierre 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 (106, 113, 120, 132)
Dustin Walraven, Huron, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2008 (112, 130, 135, 135)
Seth Lange, Sturgis, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010 (103, 119, 125, 130)

THREE TIME WINNERS
Nate Althoff, Watertown, 2000, 2001, 2002 (135, 152, 160)
Lucas Anglin, Vermillion 218, 2019, 2020 (126, 132, 138)
Kirk Bainter, Winner, 1980, 1981, 1982 (138-145-155)
Dustin Becher, RC Stevens, 2003, 2004, 2005 (103)
Toby Bryant, Pierre, 1994, 1996, 1997 (130-145-152)
Tyler Bryant, Pierre, 1996, 1997, 1998 (152-160-160)
Jason Buxton, Spearfish, 1986, 1987, 1988 (98-98-105)
John Buxton, Spearfish, 1985, 87, 88 (98-119-119)
Hazen Bye, Vermillion, 1982, 83, 84 (132-145-155)
Reagan Bye, Vermillion 2013, 2014, 2015 (145, 145, 160)
Morgan Engbrecht, Sturgis, 2010, 11, 12 (103, 199, 126)
Doyle Everson, Mitchell, 1980, 1982, 1983 (98-119-126)
Jacob Forester, SF Lincoln, 1995, 1997, 1998 (112-130-135)
Justin Hardy, Lead, 1990, 91, 92 (275-275-275)
Brent Havlik, Mitchell, 2012, 11, 12 (160, 160, 170)
Eric Hauan, Sturgis, 1998, 1999, 2000 (140-152-160)
Reese Jacobs Sturgis 2022, 2021, 2023 (170, 170, 182)
Jarrett Jensen, Rapid City Stevens,, 2008, 2009, 2010 (145, 152, 152)
Sloan Johannsen, Watertown 2022, 2021, 2023 (113, 106, 120)
Jebben Keyes, TF Riggs Pierre 2014, 2015, 2016 (120, 126, 132)
Josh Keszler, Sturgis, 2007-2009, 2010 (112, 119, 125)
Troy Kiggins, SF Roosevelt 2011, 2012, 2014 (106, 113, 126)
Kris Klapprodt, RC Stevens, 2007, 2010, 2011 (119, 171, 171)
Jesse Krause, Milbank, 1995, 1996, 1997 (103-112-125)
James Lemke, West Central, 2002, 2003, 2004 (140, 140, 145)
Randy Lewis, Rapid City Stevens, 1975, 76, 77 (98-112-126)
Michael Lusk, T.F. Riggs Pierre 2016, 2017, 2018 (120, 132, 145)
Mark Manning, Vermillion, 1978, 79, 80 (126-138-145)
Tim Manning, Vermillion, 1981, 82, 83 (132-138-138)
Tucker Michels, RC Stevens, 2000, 2001, 2002 (130, 140, 145)
Brad Robinson, Huron, 1984, 85 86 (98-105-112)
Jan Sanderson, Brookings, 1968, 69, 70 (138-145-138)
Damian Schunke, Brandon Valley 2019, 2020, 2022 (160, 182, 195)
George Thompson, Milbank, 1990, 92, 93 (103-119-125)
Tyler Waterson, Spearfish, 2013, 2016, 2017 (106, 126, 138)
Dale Westburg, Huron, 1978, 79, 81 (98-112-126)



Justin Ward, Watertown, 1998, 1999, 2000 (130-145-152)
Kyle Yasgar, SF Roosevelt, 2013, 2015, 2016 (132, 145, 160)
Jordan Zens, Madison, 1999, 2000, 2001 (112, 119, 125)



TWO TIME WINNERS

Chad Andrews, RC Stevens, 1990, 1991 (112, 119)
Dustin Archer, Brookings, 1992, 1993

Guy Auld, Yankton, 1967, 1968

Ron Baum, Huron, 1962, 1963

Shane Bennett, Belle Fourche 2004, 2005 (160)

Riley Bensen, RC Stevens 2022, 2021 (160, 152)

Sid Bice, Winner, 2006, 2007 (119, 125)

Doug Bierschbach, Webster 1971, 1972 (HWT, HWT)
Criston Bietz, RC Stevens, 2000, 2001 (275)

Tanner Bothwell, Sturgis 2009, 2012 (103, 120)
Bailey Brengle, Sturgis 2017, 2018 (145, 152)

Bill Bucholz, Spearfish, 1960, 1961

Brett Bye, Vermillion 2014, 2015 (152, 170)
Brandon Carroll, SF Roosevelt 2014, 2015 (106, 113)
Chuck Cinco, SF O’Gorman, 1989, 1990

Steve Cordell, Watertown, 1972, 1973

Randy Coughlin, Spearfish, 1985, 1986

Dave Crabtree, Todd County, 1969, 1971

Tom Davies, 2008, 2009 (160, 160)

Rod Distad, Brookings, 1969, 1970

Doug Dittus, Spearfish, 1960, 1961

Rick Drury, RC Central, 1976, 1977

Dick Dull, RC Central, 1960, 1961

Chuck Edwards, Spearfish, 1961, 1963

Andy Everson, Mitchell, 2001, 2002

Adam Feldman, Mitchell, 1991, 1992

Jacque Frazee, Milbank, 1986, 1987

John Frisco, Ab Central 2014, 2015 (170, 182)

Mario Galindo, SF Washington, 1977, 1978

Cain Glanzer, Huron 2011, 12 (130, 138)

Dave Gorsuch, RC Central, 1981, 1982

Logan Graf, RC Stevens 2022, 2021 (126, 120)
Aaron Graumann, SF Roosevelt, 2000, 2001 (112, 119)
Jason Greenway, 2011, 2012 (152, 160)

Kevin Gross, SF O’Gorman 1979, 1980

Quincey Halverson, Tea Area 2021, 2020 (113, 106)
Taylor Harris, Harrisburg, 2010, 2011 (285, 285)
Jared Inhofer, Sturgis, 2002, 2003 (130, 135)

Brett Jarmnn, Canton, 2005 160 (B), 2006 160 (A)
Andy Johnson, Yankton, 2005, 2006 (171)

John Johnson, Spearfish, 1966, 1967

B.J. Jones, Mitchell, 1995, 1996

Tyler Jones, Mitchell, 1997, 1998

Eli Kadoun, SF Roosevelt 2019, 2020 (145, 152)
Todd Kendle, SF O’Gorman, 1982, 1983

Ryan Kotzea, Aberdeen Central, 2002, 2003 (275, 275)
Tanner Lambert, Dakota Valley 2012 2013 (285, 285)
Damon Lapee, Douglas/New Underwood 2009, 2010 (215)
Skylair Lappe, Douglas, 2003, 2004 (130, 135)

Cael Larson RC Central 2021, 2020 (138, 120)

Mike Leberknight, RC Stevens, 1988, 1989 (167, 171)
Jon Leffers, Vermillion, 1995, 1996

Tyson Lien, Huron 2021, 2020 (182, 170)

Carter Lohr, SF Roosevelt 2016, 2017 (138, 152)
John Lundeen, Brookings, 1966, 1967

Dave Madden, RC Central 1977, 1978

Brendan Matthew, Sturgis, 1987, 1988

Tim Matthew, Sturgis, 1990, 1991

Alex Mentzer, Brandon Valley, 2022, 2023 (138, 138)
Mike Messinger, RC Central 1963, 1964

Tanner Monfore, Pierre 2011, 2014 (112, 132)

Josh Montgomery, Canton 2005 125 (B) 2006, 125 (A)
Martin Mueller RC Central 2014, 2015 (182, 195)
Braiden Nelson, Aberdeen Cent. 2016, 2017 (182, 182)
Brandon Nielson, Winner, 1993, 1994

Ryan O’Connor, Huron, 1994, 1996

Trason Oechma, Brandon Valley, 2021, 2023 (126, 145)
Trevon Oehme, Brandon Valley, 2022, 2023 (106, 113)
Tim Olsen, Yankton, 1986, 1987

Stan Opp, Aberdeen Central, 1968, 1969

Jeremiah Peterson, Canton 2006, 2008, (103, 125)
Shayne Pfeifle, RC Stevens, 1983, 1984 (98, 105)
Luke Rasmussen, Brookings 2022, 2021 (220, 195)
Josh Rave, SF Washington, 2000, 2001 (103, 112)
Tyson Reiner, Mitchell, 2003, 2004 (171, 171)
Brandon Rhoades, RC Central 1996, 1997

Cole Romey, Hot Springs 2008, 2009 (130, 135)

Nate Rotert, Spearfish/Lead-Deadwood 2012, 2013 (195,
195)

Morgan Russell, RC Stevens 2008, 2009 (112, 112)
Tom Ryland, RC Stevens, 1980, 1981 (112)

Brenden Salfrank, Aberdeen Central 2019, 2020 (106, 113)
Max Sailor, Spearfish, 2019, 2020 (132, 138)

Josh Sammons, Huron, 1991, 1992

Jack Sathe, Yankton, 1979, 1980

Del Sanderson, Brookings 1976, 1978

Matt Schell, Milbank, 1996, 1997

Matt Schirado, Harrisburg 2014, 2015 (195, 220)
Jacob Schoon, Brookings, 2018, 2019 (170, 182)

Kirk Simet, Pierre, 1973, 1975

Maddox Slykuis, Tea Area 2022, 2023 (120, 126)
Tom Spingler, Spearfish, 1962, 1963

Tracy Sprinkle, Mitchell, 1990, 1991 (189, 189)

Jay Swanson, RC Stevens, 1974, 1976 (105, 126)
Gene Taylor, Huron, 1973, 1974

Chuck Tinant, RC Central 1960, 1961

Antonio Thompson, SF Roosevelt 2005, 2006 (215)
Jared Thompson, RC Stevens, 2003, 2004 (125, 119)
Randy Tuesink, Watertown, 1968, 1969

Lincoln Turman, Pierre 2016, 2017 (106, 113)

Jagger Tyler, Mitchell, 2022, 2023 (152, 145)

Myles Ulmer, Winner, 2005, 2006 (HWT)

John VanderWoude, SF Washington, 1970, 1971

Tony Vanorney, Milbank 1989, 1990

Boyce Voorhees, Sturgis 1993, 1994

Brent Voorhees, Sturgis, 1990, 1991

Cooper Vorhees, RC Stevens 2019, 2020 (152, 160)
Derrick Walraven, Huron, 2010, 11, (140, 145)

Dustin Walraven, Huron, 2006, 2007, (130, 135)
Cameron Weiss, Hot Springs 2005, 2006 (145, 145)
Mike Welter, Yankton, 1979, 1980

Stan Whitmore, Brookings, 1966, 1967



Clint Wilson, Sturgis, 2010, 11 (189, 215) Jacob Wood, Sturgis, 2017, 2018 (106, 106)
Tim Wishard, Watertown, 1988, 1989
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